
2010 UCLA Baseball
USC at UCLA

May 15, 2010 at Los Angeles, Calif. (Jackie Robinson Std.)

USC 2 (23-27,5-15 Pac-10)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob
O'Neill, Mike cf 4 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 1
De Pinto, Joe ss 3 1 1 0 2 1 4 4 0
Oropesa, Ricky 1b/3b 4 0 1 1 1 1 4 0 3
Castillo, Keith lf/c 3 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
  Husband, Casey ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Kreuter, Cade dh 4 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
  Stock, Richard ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Foat, Matt rf 3 0 1 0 1 2 3 0 4
  Greco, Mike ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Roundtree, Kevin c 4 0 3 0 0 1 6 2 0
  Houts, Garret pr/lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Landecker, Adam 3b/2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Glenn, Alex ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
Kent, Ashton 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 2
  Garcia, Brandon ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
  Hart, Matt 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Brett, Beau 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Mezger, Chris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Cabral, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Fujiya, Shuhei p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Dedeaux, Adam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 2 11 2 7 14 24 9 15

UCLA 15 (36-11,12-8 Pac-10)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob
Amaral, Beau cf 4 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
  Giovinazzo, Chris cf 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Dunlap, Blair dh 4 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
  Holt, Dennis ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Rahmatulla, Tyler 2b 5 1 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
Uribe, Justin 1b 3 2 1 1 1 2 4 1 3
  Espy, Dean 1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Regis, Cody 3b 4 2 1 3 0 0 0 2 0
  Brown, Trevor ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Krill, Brett rf 4 3 3 3 0 1 1 0 0
  Gelalich, Jeff rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Keefer, Cody lf 4 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
  Heineman, Tyler c 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Gallego, Niko ss 4 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
  Williams, Adrian ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Rodriguez, Steve c 2 1 1 2 1 0 12 1 0
  Navarro, Marc ph/lf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bauer, Trevor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Lodge, Brandon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Griggs, Scott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 15 20 15 3 6 27 7 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
USC 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 11 1
UCLA 0 0 1 5 2 5 2 0 X 15 20 0

E - Kent(5). DP - USC 2. LOB - USC 15; UCLA 5. 2B - Castillo(7); KRILL 2(10); KEEFER(9); RODRIGUEZ(6). 3B -
GIOVINAZZO,C(1). HR - REGIS(2); KRILL(6). SH - Landecker(9).

USC ip h r er bb so ab bf np
Mezger, Chris 4.1 10 8 6 2 6 22 24 103

Cabral, Ryan 1.1 6 5 5 0 0 10 10 28

Fujiya, Shuhei 1.1 4 2 2 0 0 7 7 20

Dedeaux, Adam 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 17

UCLA ip h r er bb so ab bf np
Bauer, Trevor 7.0 7 2 2 6 11 26 33 119

Lodge, Brandon 1.0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 13

Griggs, Scott 1.0 1 0 0 1 3 4 5 21

Win - BAUER (8-3).  Loss - Mezger (4-1).  Save - None.
WP - Mezger(6); BAUER(8). PB - RODRIGUEZ(5). Pitches/strikes: Mezger 103/58; Cabral 28/18; Fujiya 20/15; Dedeaux
17/10; BAUER 119/74; LODGE 13/10; GRIGGS 21/13.

Umpires - HP: Pat Riley  1B: Darren Hyman  3B: Jim Garman
Start: 2:02 pm   Time: 3:15   Attendance: 1360


